© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� A4030_ALN20S • 9/4/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 4 pin Solder tag
•	 Long life, up to 18,000 hours at +85°C (VR, IR applied)
•	 Slit foil technology

Pin/Solder Tag/Audio Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
ALN20S Series, +85°C
Part Number System
ALN20 S 1053 DD
Series Construction Unique Sequential Number Size Code
Snap-In type Aluminum
Electrolytic
S = Slit foil See Dimension Table
Figure 1: Conventional Capacitor
Figure 2: Network Capacitor
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� A4030_ALN20S • 9/4/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
2
Pin/Solder Tag/Audio Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – ALN20S Series, +85°C
Applications
KEMET's ALN20S Series of capacitors is a unique T-Network Capacitor (TNC) designed specifically for audio applications.
The main advantage of the TNC lies in its ability to reduce the effects of unwanted resistance and inductance placing the
signal closer to the pure capacitance of the component.
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Capacitance Range 10,000 µF
Rated Voltage 50 – 100 VDC
Operating Temperature −40 to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range −55 to +85°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% (−10/+30% where specified)
Operational Lifetime
D (mm) Rated Voltage and Ripple Current at +85°C (hours)
40 18,000
End of Life Requirement
∆ C/C ≤ ±10%
ESR ≤ 2 x initial ESR value
IL ≤ initial specified limit
Shelf Life 2,000 hours at 0V +85°C, or 30,000 hours at 0V +40°C
Leakage Current
I = 0.006 CV or 6,000 (µA, whichever is smaller)
C = rated capacitance (µF), V = rated voltage (VDC). Voltage applied for 5 minutes at +20°C.
Standards IEC 60384–4
Surge Voltage
Condition
Voltage (VDC)
50 63 80 100
≤ 30 s surge, 1,000 cycles at +85°C 57.5 72.5 92 115
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� A4030_ALN20S • 9/4/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
3
Pin/Solder Tag/Audio Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – ALN20S Series, +85°C
Dimensions – Millimeters
 L
SIDE VIEW TERMINAL
END VIEW
D
PCB LAYOUT
Ø25.0 PCD
Ø1.3 Mounting Hole DiameterLL
Ø9.0 PCD
Input -
(black)
Input + Output + (black)
Output -
(black)
-
-
+ +
Size Code
Dimensions in mm Approximate
Weight
Grams
D L LL
Nominal ±1.0
DD 40 55 6.3 95
DE 40 75 6.3 125
DF 40 105 6.3 170
Note: Dimensions include sleeving